



SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTI

NO. 25

MONDAY, 13TH MAY

1996

EXTRA-ORDINARY GAZETTE

[112]

LIQUOR ACT

(CAP)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE HONIARA LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by Section 16(3) of the Liquor Act, I David Maesua, President of Honiara Town Council appoint MISS BOBO CHAN to be a member of the Board effective from 2nd May 1996 up until the twenty first day of November 1996.

Made at Honiara this 2nd day of May 1996.

DAVID MAESUA President Honiara Town Council [113]

LIQUOR ACT

(CAP)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE HONIARA LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by Section 16(3) of the Liquor Act, I David Maesua, President of Honiara Town Council appoint KEVIN LEONG to be a member of the Board effective from 2nd May 1996 up until the twenty first day of November 1996.

Made at Honiara this 2nd day of May 1996.

DAVID MAESUA President Honiara Town Council

[114]

NATIONAL LIBRARY SERVICE ACT 1979 (No. 4 of 1979)

APPOINTMENT OF CO-OPT MEMBERS TO THE NATIONAL LIBRARY SERVICE ADVISORY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 5(3) of the National Library Service Act, 1979, the National Advisory Board with the approval of the Minister hereby appoint the following -

LUCIAN KII ENALY FIFIRI RAMOSUI ALAN AGASI

as co-opt members to the National Advisory Board for a period of one (1) year from the date hereto.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of February 1996.

CHAIRMAN National Library Advisory Board [115]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L N NO. 43 of 1978)

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that following person is nominated by the respective Provincial Assembly in accordance with section 45(2) (b) of the Constitution to serve on the Committee on the Prerogative of Mercy for a period of two years with effect from the date hereof -

RT REV NORMAN K PALMER CMG - Makira Ulawa Province

Dated at Honiara this seventh day of May, 1996.

R. SUINAO Private Secretary to the Governor-General

[116]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(LN. No. 43 OF 1978)

COMMISSION

By MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands.

TO: SAM LUNGOLE AWICH

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 78(2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission, I hereby appoint you, SAM LUNGOLE AWICH to be a Judge of the High Court.

Given under my hand and the public seal of Solomon Islands this eighth day of May in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety six.

MOSES PUIBANGARA PITAKAKA Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government, by J. Rusa, Government Printer.